## Terms of Use meinETA

The communication platform <a href="www.meinETA.at">www.meinETA.at</a> is operated by ETA Heiztechnik GmbH, Gewerbepark 1, A-4716 Hofkirchen and der Trattnach and made available free of charge. Detailed information about ETA Heiztechnik GmbH can be found in the imprint of the above-mentioned website. By using our services, you agree to these terms of use. Please read these carefully.

## Use of our services:

You are required to comply with the following guidelines that apply to our services. ETA Heiztechnik GmbH is entitled to change the terms of use at any time. The service provided by ETA Heiztechnik GmbH is used for communication and the conditional remote control of an ETAtouch control. A detailed functional description can be found in the operating instructions.

The use of the communication platform is a free service. There is no legal claim to the use of the communication platform.

Due to the technical conditions, an uninterrupted availability of the communication platform cannot be guaranteed. Additionally, the service is not available during non-periodic maintenance work on the communication platform.

Details about the data protection can be found in the privacy policy, which is available at <a href="https://www.meinETA.at">www.meinETA.at</a>.

## **Guidelines:**

To use the communication platform a registration of the user is required.

A complete and truthful statement of all required data is mandatory for the user. Multiple registration is not allowed. Any changes of relevant data are to be announced immediately to ETA Heiztechnik GmbH.

There is no legal right to a positive registration, and therefore also to the use of the communication platform. ETA Heiztechnik GmbH reserves the right to refuse registration to users without giving reasons or to refuse existing registrations access to the communication platform.

The user is responsible to keep his personal password secret and not to pass it on to third parties. ETA Heiztechnik GmbH is also committed to the secrecy of the personal password and in the event of resulting damage on actions that are taken from the personal user profile, indemnifies itself harmless.

